

Ref: 02992_04178_2018-08-07_01
Date: 07 August 2018

Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 30 July 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. As a trust, what protocols do you have in place for managing patients to prevent infection in the patient pathway?

Elective pathway – MRSA screening, urinalysis and blood picture. Emergency and repatriation screening is tailored to presenting symptoms – intervention and level of care indicated

2. Do you have a policy for routine testing for bacterial infections a) in all patients b) in high risk patients only?

Aligned to admission/transfer risk.

3. Do you have a policy for routine testing for viral infections a) in all patients b) in high risk patients only?

No.

4. Is isolation the protocol for high risk patients? If not, please can you confirm what protocols are in place.

All single room use is reviewed daily – supported by Clinical Site Managers, daily multidisciplinary huddle and IPCT advice.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.